
ANAND 
INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

 
   

FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 

a) *Academic Fee: 
 

Semester Institute  Fee RTU  Fee 

  

  

Development 
Fee 

Caution 
Money 

Activity 
Charges 

  RTU 
RTU Online 

Registrations 

Tuition 
Fee (One Time, 

Refundable) 

(One Time, Non-
Refundable) Total Fee 

Development 
Fee 

(One Time, Non-
Refundable) 

        (One Time, Non-
Refundable) 

  

B.Tech. I 
Semester 

Rs. 42785/- Rs. 6415/- Rs. 5000/- Rs. 3500/- Rs. 57,700/- Rs. 2500/- 
(As per REAP 
Guidelines) 

B.Tech. II 
Semester 

Rs. 42785/- Rs. 6415/- _ _ Rs. 49,200/- _ _ 

        
    

Total Rs. 98400/- Rs. 5000/- Rs. 3500/- 

Admission Application Form Fee (non-Refundable): Rs.1000/- 
RTU Semester Exam Fee=Rs.1800/- (which may vary as per RTU guidelines) 
* The Academic fee is regulated by State Level Fee Committee, Govt. of Rajasthan. 

 

b) Hostel Fee (including food) 

S.No. Accommodation Balcony Occupancy Annual Fee Odd Semester Even Semester  

1 AC  
No Single 1,90,000/- 1,14,000/- 76,000/- 

No Double 1,60,000/- 96,000/- 64,000/- 

2 *Cooler  

Yes Single 1,42,000/- 85,200/- 56,800/- 

No Single 1,40,000/- 84,000/- 56,000/- 

Yes Double 1,12,000/- 67,200/- 44,800/- 

No Double 1,10,000/- 66,000/- 44,000/- 

Yes Triple  98,000/- 58,800/- 39,200/- 

3 Without Cooler/AC  

Yes Double 96,000/- 57,600/- 38,400/- 

No Double 94,000/- 56,400/- 37,600/- 

Yes  Triple  88,000/- 52,800/- 35,200/- 
 

Terms and Conditions: 
1. Refundable Security Money Rs.5000/- to be deposited along with first semester hostel fee. 
2. Hostel Facility is for complete one year. However, if any student opts Hostel for less than a year, then (Annexure A) applicable.  

3. GST will be paid by the student, wherever applicable. 

4. For A.C.room, if electricity is consumed more than 2000 units in a year, Rs.12 per unit will be charged for over consumed units. 

5. Change of room in mid-session is not allowed. If any hosteller wants to change the room in mid-session, then the higher category room 
annual fee will be charged. In addition, Rs. 1000/- processing fee will be applicable. 

NOTE:  *Ducting facility has been replaced by Portable Room Coolers.  
 

c) Guest House (including food) 
 

Type Non-AC AC 

Single Occupancy Rs.750/- Rs.1500/- 

Double Occupancy Rs.1200/- Rs.2000/- 

Triple Occupancy Rs. 1600/- Rs. 2500/- 

 



S. No. Boarding Point Charges S. No. Boarding Point Charges

1 Kumbha Marg (Bhairo Ji Circle) 1 Govindpura Kalwad Road
2 Kumbha Marg 2 Gokulpura Phatak
3 Haldi Ghati Gate 3 Khirani Phatak
4 Goshala 4 Khatipura Puliya
5 Sanganer Thana 5 Marudhar Hospital
6 Sanganer (Choradiya Petrol Pump) 6 Panchyawala puliya
7 Durgapura Choraha 7 Global Hospital
8 Fortis Hospital 8 Chitrakoot
9 Amit. Bh. Petrol Pump 9 Ashopa Hospital

10 NWR 10 DCM
11 Nandpuri Colony Choraha 11 Sodala
12 Malviya Nagar Underpass 12 Ramnagar Metro Station
13 GT Underpass 13 Civil Line
14 Apex Circle 14 22 Godawan
15 Model Town 15 Ram Bag Circle 
16 Jagatpura 16 Narayan Singh Circle
17 CBI Phatak 17 Moti Dungari
18 Indra Gandhi Nagar 18 Rajapark
19 RTO Office 19 Barfkhana
20 Kho Nagoriyan
21 Goner Road
22 Luniyawas S. No. Boarding Point Charges
23 Tilak Hospital 1 Dadi Ka Phatak

2 Murlipura Choraha
3 Agrasen Hospital

S. No. Boarding Point Charges 4 Biyani College
1 Vijay Path Madhyam Marg 5 Mandir Mod
2 Patel Marg Madhyam Marg 6 Ambabari
3 Mans. Post Office Madh.Marg 7 Panipech
4 KL Saini stadium Madhyam Marg 8 Shastri Nagar
5 Ganga Jamuna Petrol Pump 9 Peetal Fectory
6 Vivek Vihar 10 Chandpol
7 Gurjar Ki Thadi 11 Chhoti Chaupar
8 Triveni Nagar 12 Badi Chaupar
9 Mahesh Nagar 13 Subhash Chowk

10 Gopalpura 14 Ramgarh Mod/Ramganj
11 Shyeed Ka Gatta 15 Khole Ke Hanuman Ji
12 Gandhi Nagar Mod 16 TP Nagar
13 Tonk Phatak 17 Purani Chungi 
14 Rajasthan University 18 52 Feet Hanuman Ji
15 SDMH 19 Bagrana
16 Tilak Nagar Pani Ki Tanki 20 Kanota
17 Tuti Puliya
18 City Office
19 Prem Nagar

d) Transport Charges (Session 2025-26)

Route No. 1 (AC) Route No. 3 (AC)

45500
45500

44000

44000

42000

42000

40000

40000

Terms and Conditions:
Transport facility is for complete one year. However, if any student Opts College 
Transport for only one semester, 60% of the Annual fee will be applicable.                                                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                 The Anand-ICE 
Management has introduced a scheme for its female students, wherein they can avail 
the college transportation facility free of cost. Following are the guidelines for the same: 
1.  The scheme is applicable to all the female students of Anand-ICE for the session 
2025-26, subject to the availability of seats in the buses. 
2.  The transport facility can be availed only from the already existing routes.
3.  The priority will be given to the regular users of the transport facility.
4.  The free transport facility is available on the ϐirst come ϐirst serve basis. 
5.  The female students need to register for this facility, in order to avail the same.
6.  Registration for transport facility does not provide guaranteed seat in a bus. 

40000 Route No. 4 (Non-AC)

35000

Route No. 2 (AC)

33000

45500

30500

44000

28500
42000


	Admission Application Form Fee (non-Refundable): Rs.1000/-
	1. Refundable Security Money Rs.5000/- to be deposited along with first semester hostel fee.

